
Consumer Advisory Committee Mailing List

AARP 
Marti T. Doneghy
Sr. Legislative Rep.
AARP Federal Affairs
601 E St NW
Washington, DC  20049
(202) 434-3804
Email: mdoneghy@aarp.org

Alaska State Department of Law
Lew Craig
Manager, Investigations & Analysis
Regulatory Affairs & Public Advocacy
701 West 8th Avenue
Suite 300
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
(907) 263-2151 (office)
Email: lew.craig@alaska.gov

Alliance for Community Media
Gloria Tristani
Of Counsel
Spiegel & McDiarmid
1333 New Hampshire Avenue, NW
Washington, DC  20036
(202) 879-4045 (office)
Email: gloria.tristani@spiegelmcd.com

American Council of the Blind
Eric Bridges
Director Advocacy and Governmental Affairs
2200 Wilson Blvd. 
Suite 650
Arlington VA, 22201  
(202) 467-5081 (office)
(202) 467-5085 (fax)
Email: ebridges@acb.org



Appalachian Regional Commission 
Mark Defalco
Senior Telecommunications Advisor
1666 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20009-1068
(202) 884-7719 (office)
(202) 884-7682 (fax)
Email: mDeFalco@arc.gov

Benton Foundation
Charles Benton
1560 Sherman Ave.
Evanston, IL 60201
(847) 328-3040 (office)
Email: cbenton@benton.org

Cablevision Systems Corporation 
Dodie P. Tschirch
Vice President, Government & Public Affairs
1111 Stewart Avenue
Bethpage, NY  11714
(516) 803-2386 (office)
(516) 803-2752 (fax)
Email: dtschirc@cablevision.com

Call For Action
Shirley Rooker
President
11820 Parklawn Drive 
Suite 340
Rockville, MD 20852
(240) 747-0229 (office)
(240) 747-0239 (fax)
Email: Shirley@callforaction.org

Communication Service for the Deaf
Christopher Soukup
102 North Krohn Place
Sioux Falls, SD  57103
csoukup@c-s-d.org
csoukup@vzw.blackberry.net
(605) 367-5760 (o)
(605) 367-5958 (f)



Communications Workers of America 
Jeffrey Rechenbach
Executive Vice President
501 3rd Street, NW, Suite 1100
Washington, D.C.  20001
(202) 434-1114 (office)
Email: jrechenbach@cwa-union.org

Consumer Action 
Ken McEldowney
Executive Director
221 Main Street 
Suite 480
San Francisco, CA  94105
(415) 777-9648, ext. 304 (office)
(415) 777-5267 (fax)
Email: ken.mceldowney@consumer-action.org

Consumer Electronics Association
Julie Kearney
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
1919 S. Eads Street
Arlington, VA  22202
(703) 907-7644 (office)
(703) 907-8114 (fax)
Email: jkearney@ce.org

Consumer Federation of America 
Irene E. Leech
Vice President
4200 North Fork Rd.
Elliston, VA  24087
(540) 268-5373 (home)
(540) 231-4191 (office)  
Email: ileech@vt.edu

Consumers Union(r)
Joel Kelsey
Policy Analyst
1101 17th Street, NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 462-6262 (office)
Email: jkelsey@consumer.org



Deaf and Hard of Hearing Consumer Advocacy Network
Claude Stout
C/O Telecommunications for the Deaf, Inc.
8630 Fenton Street
Suite 604
Silver Spring, MD  20910
(301) 589-3006 (office)
Email: tdiexdir@aol.com

Dish Network L.L.C.
Alison A. Minea
Corporate Counsel
1110 Vermont Ave., NW, Suite 750
Washington, D.C.  20005
(202) 293-1216(office)
Email: Alison.Minea@dishnetwork.com

Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
Brandon Stephens 
Tribal Grants Coordinator
Office of Planning and Development
P.O. Box 455
810 Acquoni Road
Suite 122b
Cherokee, NC  28719
(828) 497-1846 (office)
Email: tbs@nc-cherokee.com

Hawaii State Public Utilities Commission
John Cole
Commissioner
465 South King Street
Honolulu, HI 96813
(808) 586-2020 (office)
Email: john.e.cole@hawaii.gov

Hearing Loss Association of America



Lise Hamlin
Director, Public Policy and State Development
7910Woodmont Ave., Suite 1200
Bethesda, MD 20814
(301) 657-2248 (office)
(301) 657-2249 (tty)
Email: lhamlin@hearingloss.org

League of United Latin American Citizens
Eduardo Pena Jr.
701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 1217
Washington, DC  20004
(202) 628-0786 (office)
(202) 236-8585 (cell)
Email: edpenalaw@aol.com

National Association of Broadcasters 
John L. (Jack) Sander (alternate Ann Bobeck)
Vice Chairman
Belo Corporation
28150 Alma School Pkwy. #103
PMB #509
Scottsdale, AZ  85262
(480) 563-8872 (office)
(480) 699-8752 (fax)
Email: jsander@belo.com

National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners 
Commissioner Nixyvette Santini 
Capital Center Building II
#235 Arterial Hostos Avenue 
San Juan, PR 00918-1453
(787) 756-0804 ext. 282 (office)
Email: nsantini@jrtpr.gobierno.pr 

National Association of State Utility Consumer Advocates



Lawrence Daniels
Assistant People’s Counsel
Office of the People’s Counsel
1133 15th Street, NW
Suite 500
Washington, DC  20005
(202) 727-3071 (office)
(202) 727-1014 (fax)
Email: ldaniels@opc-dc.gov

National Consumers League
Debra Berlyn
(CAC Chairperson)
7207 Summit Avenue
Chevy Chase, MD.  20815
(202) 256-0317 (off)
Email: drberlyn@yahoo.com

Northern Virginia Resource Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Persons 
Cheryl Heppner 
Executive Director
3951 Pender Drive
Suite 130
Fairfax, VA  22030
(703) 352-9055 (office/voice)
(703) 352-9056 (TTY) 
(703) 352-9058 (fax) 
Email: cheppner@nvrc.org

Parents Television Council
Dan Isett
Director
Corporate and Government Affairs
325 South Patrick Street
Alexandria, VA  22314
(703) 302-8317 (office)
Email: disett@parentstv.org

Southern Growth Policies Board 



Scott Doron, Director
P.O. Box 12293 
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709
(919) 941-5145 (office)
(919) 941-5594 (fax)
Email: sdoron@southern.org

Verizon Communications, Inc.
Mary Crespy/Donna Rynex
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400-W
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 515-2573 (office)
(202) 336-7858 (fax)
(202) 336-7863 (tty)
Email: crespy.rynex.shared@verizon.com
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